
Loosely Strung Schedule 2011 
Date Event Location 

Jan 14 (Fri) 7-10 pm Cheshire Market Corner of Cheshire Road and Africa 
Road, Galena 

Feb 18 (Fri) 7-10 pm Cheshire Market Corner of Cheshire Road and Africa 
Road, Galena 

Feb 19 (Sat) 7pm Lincoln Way Recreation Center New Chesterfield, OH 
Feb 24 (Thurs) 7:30 pm  Oakleaf Community North Columbus 

Feb 26 (Sat) 8:30-10 am  Friends of Chadwick (OSU) 
Pancake Breakfast 4-H Center, OSU, Columbus 

Mar 5 (Sat) 9-11 & 1-3 pm 
Camp Lazarus Maple Syrup 
Festival & Pancakes 

4422 Columbus Pike (Rt 23 between 270 
& Delaware) 

Mar 11 (Fri) 7-10 pm Cheshire Market Corner of Cheshire Road and Africa 
Road, Galena 

Mar 12 (Sat) 9-11 & 1-3 pm 
Camp Lazarus Maple Syrup 
Festival & Pancakes 

4422 Columbus Pike (Rt 23 between 270 
& Delaware) 

Mar  17 (Thurs) 1-3 pm St. Patrick's Party at Kensington East Columbus area 
Mar 19 (Sat) 7:30 pm Clifton Opera House Clifton, OH 

April 1 (Fri) 8-10 pm  Jim Beam Bottle Collectors 
Convention Worthington 

April 8 (Fri) 7-10 pm Cheshire Market Corner of Cheshire Road and Africa 
Road, Galena 

April 16 (Sat) 7-10 pm Java Central Coffee House Westerville (20 South State St)  
April 21(Thurs) 3 pm Private Party North Columbus 

April 29 (Fri) 7-8:30 pm Civil War Encampment Century Village in Fryer Park -- 3899 
Orders Rd., Grove City 

May 5 (Thurs) 6-9 pm Chadwick Garden Plant Pre-sale  OSU  
May 7 (Sat) 11-1 pm North Market Short North Columbus 

May 13 (Fri) 7-10 pm Cheshire Market Corner of Cheshire Road and Africa 
Road, Galena 

May 21 (Sat) 5:50-9 pm Flying Scot Regatta Hoover Sailing Club, Westerville 
May 26 (Thurs) 5-6 pm Private Reception Ohio State University 
May 28 (Sat) 1-3 pm   North Market Short North Columbus 
June 11 (Sat) 12-2 pm  North Market Short North Columbus 

June 12 (Sun) 12:30-2 pm 
Grace Evangelical Lutheran Church 
Pig Roast 100 E. Schrock Road, Westerville.  

June 12 (Sun) 8 pm Ashland Music Series Ashland Band Shell 
June 18 (Sat) 12 noon Goodwill Family Picnic Grandview Hts Park 
June 25 (Sat) 7-10 pm.  Java Central Coffee House Westerville (20 South State Street) 
June 30 (Thurs) 7:30 pm Private Party North Columbus 
July 2 (Sat) 7 - 9:30 PM July 4th party Charles Mill Lake, OH 

July 4 (Mon) 7- 9:30 pm July 4 Fireworks Party 
Stonybrook United Methodist Church, 
Gahanna 

July 5 (Tues) 7 - 9 pm 
Music in the Park at the Heise 
Park Bandshell Galion (Heise Park on SR 598) 

July 9 (Sat) 11-1 pm  North Market Short North Columbus 
July 22 (Fri) 7 - 8:15 pm Church of the Messiah fundraiser Westerville 



July 27(Thur) 12n & 2pm Ohio State Fair Gazebo Columbus  
August 6 (Sat) 8:30-12 noon Clark County Garden Jubilee Springfield, OSU Extension Office   

August 7 (Sun) 3-3:45 pm 
Ohio State Fair Natural 
Resources Stage 

Columbus, State Fairgrounds near llth 
Ave. 

August 7 (Sun) 7 pm Summer Music Series Groveport (Heritage Park) 551 Wirt Road 
August 13, (Sat) 7 pm Clifton Opera House 5 S. Clay Street, Clifton OH  
August 21 (Sun) 3-5 pm Music in the Garden Series Inniswood Gardens (Westerville)  

August 26 (Fri) 6:30-9 pm Westerville Fourth Friday Uptown Emerald Bank (17 N State Street, 
Westerville)  

Sept. 3 (Sat) 10-12  noon  North Market Short North Columbus 

Sept. 10 (Sat) 10-1 pm   Farmers Market Grandview Ave, (between 3rd & 5th) 
Grandview Heights 

Sept 11 (Sun) 12 noon - 2 pm 
Shepherds Lutheran Church Rally 
& Pig Roast 

Rt 23 and Lewis Center Road, Lewis 
Center, OH 

Sept 17 (Sat) 10,12,2,& 4 pm Jack Hanna's Fall Fest  Columbus Zoo 
Sept 18 (Sun) 12,2, & 4 pm Jack Hanna's Fall Fest Columbus Zoo 

Sept 21 (Wed) 11 - 2 pm Farm Science Review 
Molly Caren Agricultural Center, London, 
OH    

Sept 25 (Sun) 11 - 3 pm Gingerbread Festival South Charleston 
Sept 27 (Tues) 6-8 pm OSU MG's Garden Party Howlett Hall, OSU Campus 

Oct 1 (Sat) 2:30 - 4:30 pm 
Metro Parks Volunteer & Employee 
Appreciation Day 

Three Creeks Metro Park, Groveport 

Oct. 20 (Thurs) 7:30 pm  Private Party North Columbus 

Oct 28 (Friday) 7-10 pm 
Cheshire Market, Pizza, and Bait 
Store 

Corner of Cheshire Road and Africa 
Road, Galena 

Nov 9 (Wed) 4:30-7pm Private Holiday Party North Columbus 

Nov 17 (Thurs) 8 - 9:30 am 
12th Annual Farmland 
Preservation Summit 4-H Center, OSU Campus 

Nov 25 (Friday) 7-10 pm 
Cheshire Market, Pizza, and Bait 
Store 

Corner of Cheshire Road and Africa 
Road, Galena 

Nov 30 (Wed) 7-9 pm 
Shops at Worthington Place 
(Worthington Square)  

NW corner High St & Wilson Bridge Rd. 
Worthington 

Dec 4 (Sun) 3-4 pm 
Concord United Methodist Church 
Program 

Urbana 

Dec 14 (Wed) 7 - 9 pm 
Clifton Winterfest (Clifton United 
Presbyterian Church)   

Clifton (corner of W High St & Jackson 
St) 

Dec 16 (Friday) 7-10 pm 
Cheshire Market, Pizza, and Bait 
Store 

Corner of Cheshire Road and Africa 
Road, Galena 

 


